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CONSTRUCTION OF LAUNCH STATIONS AT NAGARJUNA DAM
Magantti Shri Venkateswara Rao

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to construct launch stations for motor boats at Nagarjunasagar Dam instead of such stations in Nalgonda after the bifurcation of the State of Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details along with the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): The State Government of Telangana has reportedly decided to set up launch unit from Pushkar Ghat (Left Bank) in Nagarjunasagar, Nalgonda District. The State Government of Andhra Pradesh reportedly already has launch station at Nagarjunasagar Dam in Guntur District.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM LOK SABHA
	Answer

